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266/29. (11414)  Blaxland, John and Birgin, Clare. Revealing Secrets: An Unofficial History of Australian 

Signals Intelligence and the Advent of Cyber  **an extremely detailed history of the origins of SIGINT from 
ancient Greece to the present day, 'a thoughtful analysis', New. (page 5) 

 
266/105. (11415)  Sabben, Dave, MG. Mentions in Despatches: An Infantry Platoon in Viet Nam, June 

1966 - June 1967.  Lothian, Melbourne, 2023. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, *possibly the most 
remarkable book to come out of the Vietnam War. Dave Sabben, MG writes a daily diary of an infantry platoon's 12 
month tour and he leaves nothing out! New. (page 9) 
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In the name of God, and of the dead  

generations from which she receives her old 
tradition of nationhood Ireland through us 

summons her children to her flag and strike 
for freedom. 

Patrick Pearce, Proclamation at the  

General Post Office, Dublin, 1916 

Welcome to Catalogue 266, in the winter of 2023. We’ve had a cold and wet one this winter with 
sunny and bright days ahead. We’ve had none of the dramas of the east coast, no floods of fires 
but all the rain we’ve had here would regenerate our forests and grasslands, setting us up for a 
big fire summer. We sit in thrall watching our sporting teams around the world. It’s hard to tell 
why we have such dominant swimmers, test cricketers, women’s soccer players, rugby leaguers, 
sailors, the list goes on. Not bad for a country of only 25 million people. The blitz put on by our 
swimmers was a joy to behold. Lets hope they can carry it through to the Paris Olympics. On a 
more sombre note. We witnessed the loss of four servicemen in a Taipan chopper crash on Ex 
Talisman Sabre. A tragedy of course but a parallel tragedy is the question, ‘why are these planes 
still flying?’ Our Defence procurement numpties have outdone themselves when they chose this 
untried chopper from the Europeans instead of sticking with the formidable Blackhawk. We 
waste so much money on buying substandard military equipment evidenced by the Steyr rifle, 
the new LR replacement which has no room for a spare wheel and the French submarine 
debacle—what were they thinking? The list goes on. Surely Defence needs to mount an all 
encompassing review on the procurement process which seems to be particularly out of whack. 
We’d better get our act together if we hope to get US nuclear submarines because this is 
technology we know little about.  
And so to books. There are many good titles among this list, many are being relisted as I know 
there are buyers out there who see a book they really want but circumstances foil them. They see 
it listed again and voila! This list is dedicated to the lost members of 6 Aviation Regt. May their 
bodies be recovered and their families find peace and eventual closure. We also think back to the 
Blackhawk disaster with sadness. Rest in Peace, Vaya con Dios    Mick & Jo 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Military Biography 

 

266/1. (5069)  Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of 
General Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir J. Talbot Hobbs, a good 
biography, new, A$46. 

266/2. (3915)  Bowden, Tim. One Crowded Hour: Neil Davis, Combat Cameraman 1934-1985.  Cornstalk, Sydney, 1995. Reprint, 
8vo in d/w, plates, index, **Neil Davis was an exceptionally brave and resourceful war cameraman who was tragically killed in the streets 
of Bangkok in 1985 during an abortive coup, vg cond, A$28. 

266/3. (9927)  Braga, Stuart. Kokoda Commander: A Life of Major-General 'Tubby' Allen.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2004. 
1st e, large 8vo in black cloth (lacks d/w), plates & maps, chapter notes, appendix, biblio, index, pp374, **Tubby Allen was one of 
our best generals in WW2 having won two great battles in Libya in 1941. In New Guinea he became a legend to his troops but he fell foul of the 
jealousies of Ned Herring, an establishment general not half as good as Allen, a sad story, good cond, A$34. 

266/4. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,  
2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, 
Sir Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many 
hundreds of lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$32. 

266/5. (5138)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp307, **the story of LtCol Ralph Honner, one of Aus-
tralia's greatest WW2 battalion commanders. Honner led the 39th Bn, AIF on the Kokoda Track and at Gona in PNG, vg cond, A$38. 

266/6. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Has-

sett and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea.  AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appen-
dices, index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month 
period in Korea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, 
new, A$35. 

266/7. (6961)  Callwell, Major-General Sir C.E., KCB. Field-Marshall Sir Henry Wilson, Bart, GCB, DSO: His Life and Diaries (in 

two volumes).  Cassell & Co, London, 1927. 2nd impr, thick 8vo in green cloth, gilt titles and monogram on covers, inscr in fep, 
plates, (portrait in fep in both vols - loose in vol 1),  index (in vol 2), pp364 & 390, **Henry Wilson joined the British Army in 1885 but 
his diary don't commence till 1893. Thereafter they are a comple diary of the Field-Marshall's long career, vg cond, A$60. 

266/8. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in 

World War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith 
Murdoch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australi-
an Div AIF on the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone 
and Villers-Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where 
he built many grand buildings, new, A$75. 

266/9. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, KCB, CMG.  
MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was the founder of RMC 
Duntroon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man vg cond, A$46. 

266/10. (5987)  Eather, Steve. Desert Sands, Jungle Lands: A Biography of Major-General Ken Eather, CB, CBE, DSO, DSC.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices list honours and award with citations, 
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp236, **MajGen Eather raised & commanded the 2/1st Battalion, AIF in North Africa including Bardia and 
Tobruk. In 1941 he was promoted to Brigadier to command the 25th Brigade on the Kokoda Track and later at Gona in the New Guinea Cam-
paign; highly thought of, new, A$35. 

266/11. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006 
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA 
farmer,  was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of 
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, 
new, A$40. 

266/12. (6992)  Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB, 

DSO, LVO.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon
-trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Mar-
yang San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36. 

266/13. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan 

Dougherty, KtCBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF)  Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, 
**Dougherty commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders 
Australia  fielded in WW2, vg cond, A$48. 

266/14. (10344)  Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly.  Cambridge Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a 
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renowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

266/15. (4902)  Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson.  Cambridge University 
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colour-
ful and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important 
contribution to military biography, vg cond, A$45. 

266/16. (1125)  Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, 

KCB, CMG, DSO, ED.  AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected),  plates, index, biblio, pp414, 
**the author, who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial 
soldier', good cond, A$36. 

266/17. (5745)  Hill, A.J.. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB.  MUP, Mel-
bourne, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped  d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a 
select list of officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then 
the ANZAC Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mount-
ed Corps; a great soldier, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$125. 

266/18. (4340)  Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century.  George Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, index, source notes, pp355, **16 general-rank officers from 
Bridges to Wilton, a handy reference, vg cond, A$40. 

266/19. (4735)  Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 
8vo in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of 
WW2 winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45. 

266/20. (5582)  Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest.  Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, inscr in 
fep, plates, maps, index, pp205, **Donovan Joynt was a really tough character who won his VC in WW1(8th Bn, AIF)  and also served in 
WW2. His story was told at aged 83 after a life-time of business failures and catastrophies; an outstanding personal story especially his diary of 
life in WW1, vg cond, A$36. 

266/21. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

266/22. (4255)  Legg, Frank. From Gallipoli to Singapore: The Gordon Bennett Story.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1965. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in shelf-worn but good d/w, plates, maps, index, pp308, **a hero in WW1 and vilified in WW2 for daring to escape from Singa-
pore thus leaving his men. This is a well balanced view of the controversy and reviews the Malayan Campaign in full plus a brilliantly con-
densed overview of the Gallipoli Campaign, vg cond, A$42. 

266/23. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal 
index, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. 
General Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

266/24. (5017)  Russell, W.B. There Goes a Man: The Biography of Sir Stanly G. Savige.  Longmans, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo in 
chipped but now protected d/w, price-clipped, plates (colour portrait in frontis), maps, index, pp315, **Lieutenant-General Sir Stan-
ley Savige, an Australian who served in both world wars and founded Legacy to assist the families of soldiers who did not return or who died as 
a result of their wounds etc, vg cond, A$45. 

266/25. (11341)  Stockings, Craig and Connor, John. The Shadow Men: The Leaders who Shaped the Australian Army from the 

Veldt to Vietnam.  New South Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, pp266, 
**biographical sections on Bridges, Legge, O'Brien, Keogh, Daly, Rowell, , Brogan, Brudenell Binghan White, Northcott and Hutton, vg cond, 
A$30. 

266/26. (11048)  Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997.  Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, 
**212 Fijian men and women crossed the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of theBritish Army. Appendix 'F' is 
titled 'The Gentlemen From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, MM, VAKATALAI, DCM and TOM 
MORRELL, GM. LABALABA was KIA at the Battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55. 

266/27. (11275)  Wilsey, John. H. Jones, VC; the Life and Death of an Unusual Hero.  Hutchinson, London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in price-clipped but protected d/w, a previous owner’s signature in half-title page, plates, chapter notes, index, pp335, **LtCol H. 
Jones, CO of 2 Para, was killed in action in the battle for Darwin and Goose Green in the Falklands in 1982, He was awarded a VC in this ac-
tion, vg cond, A$68. 

 

Military General 

 

266/28. (372)  Atkinson, J.J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Battle of 

Kapyong, Korea, 24 April 1951  NSW Mil. Hist. Soc., 1971. 1st ed, small 8vo, printed boards, maps and plates, full roll, citations for 
gallantry medals, **full rolls incl regimental numbers, decorations and fate, slight foxing in prelims else vg cond and becoming scarce 
A$80. 
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266/29. (11414)  Blaxland, John and Birgin, Clare. Revealing Secrets: An Unofficial History of Australian Signals Intelligence and 

the Advent of Cyber.  UNSW Press, Sydney, 2023. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by both authors, colour and b/w plates, 
biblio, extensive chapter notes, appendix shows the make up of Central Bureau, glossary and acronyms, index, pp451, **an extremely 
detailed history of the origins of SIGINT from ancient Greece to the present day, 'a thoughtful analysis', new, A$48. 

266/30. (9571)  de Jong, Ben, Platje, Wies & Steele, Robert David. Peacekeeping Intelligence: Emerging Concepts for the Future.  OSS 
International Press, USA, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, biblio, index, pp525, **a convincing demonstration of the importance of 
intelligence during peacekeeping operations and the necessity of creating an intelligence structure within international organisations such as the 
UN, vg cond, A$24. 

266/31. (2501)  Firkins, Peter The Australians in Nine Wars : Waikato to Long Tan.  McGraw-Hill, US, 1972. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, index, notes, maps, **we've been to a few stouches since however still regarded as a very good reference and overview of our combat com-
mitments, good cond, A$55. 

266/32. (8795)  Jackson, Gabriel (ed). The Spanish Civil War.  New York Times/Quadrangle Books, Chicago, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in 
green cloth, biblio, index, pp212, **a collection of reports as it happened during the most unsavoury Spanish blood bath 1936-39, good cond, 
A$22. 

266/33. (8029)  Leckie, Neil. Country Victoria's Own: 150-Year History of 8th/7th Battalion, Royal Victoria Regiment and its Prede-

cessors 1858-2008.  AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp352, **traces the history of the 
Ballarat infantry and the units in major citues and towns of country Victoria. In essence it shows the links between all the towns and the military 
history of northern and western Victoria, new, A$48. 

266/34. (11352)  Maton, Michael. A Roll of Imperial Honours Bestowed on Australians 1901-1989.  Author, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 
huge book in red cloth (lacks d/w), signed by the author, #44 of 50 only, plates, an alphabetical listing of all recipients, pp910, 
**another from the prodigious Mr Maton, extraordinary work, vg cond, A$180. 

266/35. (11230)  McKelvey, Ben. Mosul: Australia's Secret War inside the ISIS Caliphate.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, maps, glossary, biblio, pp339, **a revelation of how petty criminals in Western Sydney became some of our worst 
Jihardists to come to grief at the hands of our SAS and Commandos. An honest and compelling examination of modern warfare, vg cond, A$28. 

266/36. (10081)  McKenzie-Smith, Graham. Sappers in the West: Army Engineers in Western Australia.  RAE Association WA, Perth, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp355, **a new history of the 
Royal Australian Engineers in Western Australia since 1910 and before with the colonial 20 Coy Royal Sappers and Miners in 1851, a very credi-
ble history, as new cond,, A$65. 

266/37. (11115)  Nichol, John & Rennell, Tony. Medic: Saving Lives - From Dunkirk to Afghanistan.  Penguin/Viking, London, 2009. 
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, glossary, chapter notes, index, pp422, **medics have been at the forefront of all medical conflicts. 
Their bravery and sacrifices are unparalled, vg cond, A$36. 

266/38. (5512)  Palazzo, Albert. The Royal Australian Corps of Transport: A History of Australian Army Transport, 1973-2000.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, appendices list commanders, RSMs, Order of battle, rolls of mem-
bers who served with ANARE (Antarctica), index, pp181, **RACT has been committed to operations in Antarctica, Somalia, Cambodia, 
Rwanda, Bougainville and East Timor and of course, many large exercises in Australia. The 'Movers' are an important part of the ADF, new, 
A$48. 

266/39. (11208)  Robinson, Stephen. The Blind Strategist: John Boyd and the American Art of War.  Exile Publishing, NSW, 2021. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp **the story of how John Boyd, America’s most 
famous and influential military theorist after WW2 was seduced by the lies of Hitler’s defeated generals. Boyd’s theories became the basis of Ameri-
can military doctrine (maneuver warfare). new, A$45. 

266/40. (5906)  Vann, RSM Kevin J. OAM. Bridging the Gap: The 3rd Combat Engineer Regiment in Timor, 1999-2000.  AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, profusely illus, appendices, nominal rolls, index, pp217, **3CER were part of the INTERFET 
effort in East Timor. They were instrumental in restoring much of the infrastructure of Timor; an excellent modern-day operational history, new, 
A$38. 

266/41. (4733)  Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982.  Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, 
ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian military history detailing the evolution 
of uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$38. 

266/42. (6842)  Yumoto, John. The Samurai Sword: A Handbook.  Tuttle Publishing, USA, 1977 (fp1958). 14th printing, 8vo in mint & 
protected d/w, many b/w plates, biblio, rolls of sword makers, glossary, index, pp191, **the complete handbook of the Japanese sword. 
Covers the origins and development of the sword, various types, parts, styles, differences in construction, the art of the swordsmith, the famous 
makers,  and care and maintenance, excellent reference, vg cond, A$35. 

 

Special Forces and Airborne 

 

266/43. (9666)  Adkin, Mark. Goose Green: A Battle is Fought to be Won: The Crucial Battle of the Falklands.  Cassell, London, 2000 
(fp1992). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp407, **the first land battle of the 
Falklands War fought by 2Para was the longest, hardest fought, the most controversial and the most important to win. CO 2PAR LtCol H. Jones 
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won the VC (Post) in this action when he mounted a solo charge against an entrenched Argentine enemy, vg cond, A$34. 

266/44. (11411)  Breuer, William. Shadow Warriors: The Covert War in Korea.  John Wiley & Sons, Inc, NY, 1996. Advanced uncor-
rected proof in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes and sources, hand written note saying 'index to come', pp252, **the story of 
underground intrigues, strategies and alliances on both sides of the Korean War, good cond, A$36. 

266/45. (9103)  Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-

paign: Timor 1942.  Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd 
Company and the 2/4th Company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company 
(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond, 
A$28. 

266/46. (5286)  Doig, C.D. A History of the 2nd Independent Company and 2/2 Commando Squadron (AIF).  Hesperian Press, Perth, 
2009 (fp1986). 1st ed, large 4to folio, card covers, (with double red diamonds), signed by the author,   nominal rolls, pp270, **Capt 
Colin Doig commanded 5 Section, B Platoon on Timor and in New Guinea and commanded A Troop in New Britain - a good unit history from 
one who was there, vg cond, A$150. 

266/47. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS 
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action 
on a later tour,  vg cond, A$45. 

266/48. (3462)  Frost, Maj-Gen John. 2 Para Falklands: The Battalion at War.  Buchan & Enright, London, 1984. 2nd impr, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, citation for Col H. Jones, VC, honour roll (20 KIA), other honours and awards (24), Brigade log, glossary, index, pp192, 
**2 Para were a spearhead for the push from San Carlos to Goose Green. They fought savagely and heroicly losing their CO into the bargain. Gen-
eral Frost led 2 Para in Arnhem and Bruneval in WW2, vg cond, A$45. 

266/49. (11065)  Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa, 

Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the 
epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

266/50. (5166)  Harclerode, Peter. Para! Fifty Years of the Parachute Regiment.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1992. 1st ed, thick 
8vo in protected d/w,  plates, appendices list CO's of all para units from 1940-1992, battle honours, biblio, index, pp415, **raised early 
in WW2 because Churchill was impressed with the German Fallshirmjager. They made an early name for themselves at Bruneval in 1942 where 
they captured a vital German radar station. Did well in the Falklands (two VCs) in 1982, vg cond, A$45. 

266/51. (8158)  Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division.  Bloomsbury Publishing, London, 
1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was raised in 1943 and trained right up to 
their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35. 

266/52. (1412)  Lambert, G.E. Commando: From Tidal River to Tarakan, the story of No.4 Aust Independent Company, AIF, later 

known as 2/4 Australian Commando Squadron 1941-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, nd? 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, maps and note 
loose in fep, plates, maps, full rolls, index, honour roll, pp509 **the 4th were trapped on Portuguese Timor along with the 2/2nd and went on 
to fight in New Guinea and Tarakan, Borneo, vg cond, A$165. 

266/53. (10252)  Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW2.  
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402, 
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC 
(and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28. 

266/54. (10119)  Malone, M.J & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appen-
dices, biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be 
his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, 
A$85. 

266/55. (11130)  Malone, M.J. Simmo: A History of One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, 
large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices, biblio, index, 
pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home serving in 
WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, awarded the VC in 1969, 
new, A$45. 

266/56. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was 
killed in action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, 
mateship and bloody duty, vg cond, A$45. 

266/57. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w,  plates 
(portrait of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Aus-
tralian Z Special Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's opera-
tives were killed, vg cond, A$36. 

266/58. (10255)  Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat.  John Mur-
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ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-
mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$28. 

266/59. (5476)  Moss, W. Stanley. Ill Met By Moonlight.  George G. Harrap, London, 1950. Reprint, 8vo in bumped, price-clipped but 
now protected d/w, plates (one in frontis), glossary, pp192, **the story of the capture of the German General Karl Kreipe, Commander of the 
22nd Panzer Grenadier Division on Crete by a British and Cretan raiding party, some foxing to prelims else good cond, A$24. 

266/60. (502)  O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5.  Collins, Lon-
don, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandestine RAF 
operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over Burma, Siam, Indo
-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$48. 

266/61. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-
chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$120. 

266/62. (10221)  Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines.  Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, **weaving together official documents, new research and veteran's own accounts 'Commando' reveals 
the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$34. 

266/63. (6808)  Pinney, Peter. The Barbarians: A Soldier's New Guinea Diary.  UQP, Brisbane, 1988. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, 
maps, notes, pp240, **Peter Pinney served in 2/8th Commando, fair cond and hard to find, A$45. 

266/64. (4077)  Pirie, Andy. Commando - Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Australian Independent Company (later 

2/5th Cav Cdo Sqn 1942-1945).  2/5th Cdo Trust, Sydney, 1996. (fp1994). Revised ed, small 4to in d/w,  plates, maps, biblio, nominal 
rolls, honour roll, biblio, pp526, **the 2/5th fought through the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns in WW2, vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

266/65. (8834)  Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-1944.  Hyland House, Mel-
bourne, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, index, pp172, **the author was an SOE agent sent to Greece to organises 
resitance against the Germans. SOE were backing the communists and SIS ( M16) were involved with the Greek Government in Exile (no love lost 
between SOE and SIS). An excellent account of the secret operations in Greece in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

266/66. (6756)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War.  Sally Milner Pubs, Sydney, 
1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio, index, pp181, **the KRAIT became famous 
as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore Harbour, vg cond and scarce, A$36. 

266/67. (8934)  Scholey, Pete. The Joker: 20 Years Inside the SAS.  Andre Deutsch, London, 1999. Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, 
glossary, index, pp245, **the author served in Borneo, Aden, Oman, Prince's Gate and beyond, vg cond, A$38. 

266/68. (8857)  Smith, Neil C. They Came Unseen: The Men and Women of Z Special Unit.  Mostly Unsung Military History, Mel-
bourne, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, full rolls complete with operational involvement, plates, 
maps, biblio, index, pp265, **the author has used the archives of Central Army Records to put this very comprehensive history together - adds to 
what Jumbo Courtney did in his 'Silent Feet', new cond, A$55. 

266/69. (2731)  Spencer Chapman, Freddie, DSO. The Jungle is Neutral.  Chatto & Windus, London, 1952 (fp1949). 2nd impr, small 8vo 
in green cloth, plates,  maps, pp378, **Freddie was an SOE operative out of Singapore who escaped capture and worked with the Malay com-
munists in their efforts against the Japs - a classic, **a message in the prelims reads: "Presented by Alan Luby on behalf of NSW and 2/2 Commando 
Assns, in memory of those who paid the supreme sacrifice 1939-45 and in the years since. Capt F. Spencer Chapman was a member of Mission 104 
who came to Australia to train us as guerrillas. AL 1999, sl foxing, A$60. 

266/70. (4226)  Walker, Richard & Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1986. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, source notes, pp194, **North Australia Observer Unit, known as the 'Nackeroos', was a 
500 strong unit created to watch for Japanese incursions onto mainland Australia in WW2. They were also trained as 'stay behind' troops once an 
incursion was made, vg cond, A$85. 

266/71. (11157)  Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program.  Quer-
cus, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes the mod-
ern sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30. 

 

Vietnam 

 

266/72. (6351)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates 
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$65. 

266/73. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential of the 
Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led Austral-
ia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75. 

266/74. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
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Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered 
the first and last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond, A$85. 

266/75. (11315)  Brown, LtCol Richard L. (Ret). Palace Gate: Under Siege in Hue City: TET, January 1968.  Schiffer Military, USA, 
1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, appendices, pp192, **describes the furious battle in and around Hue during 
the initial phase of the TET offensive, vg cond, A$45. 

266/76. (8287)  Brown, Malcolm, MacGladrie, Stuart & Sutton, Candace. You're Leaving Tomorrow: Conscripts and Correspond-

ents Caught up in the Vietnam War.  Random House, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in d.w, fully illustrated in b/w, narrative 
pictorial, pp210, **three Fairfax journalists take a fresh look at the dramatic events of Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, new 
cond, A$26. 

266/77. (9020)  Campbell, Colin. More Bang For No Bucks: A Unique Story of Australian Soldiers in Six Army Self-Propelled 

M108 Howitzers in Vietnam.  Camp Bell Publishing, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour 
and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, annexes, index, pp91, **the story of 6 Troop, A Squadron, 3rd Cavalry Regiment and their combat ser-
vice in six self-propelled M108 howitzers, loaned at no cost from the US Army, very interesting angle on the Vietnam war, vg cond, A$45. 

266/78. (10521)  Dapin, Mark. Australia's Vietnam: Myth Vs History.  Newsouth Publishing, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in 
card covers, chapter notes, appendices, index, pp261, **Dapin refutes many of the myths that sprung from Vietnam especially the one that 
said Australian troops commited autrocities, new cond, A$34. 

266/79. (7932)  Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th 

Assault Helicopter Company 1967-1971.  A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour 
roll, unit awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval 
pilots and sailors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond, A$55. 

266/80. (4190)  English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo 
in printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories 
from the Vietnam War, new, A$65. 

266/81. (4872)  Fall, Bernard. Street Without Joy: Insurgency in Indochina, 1946-1963.  Stackpole, USA, 1963. (fp1961) 3rd revised 
ed, 8vo in protectected d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, appendices, index, pp379, **the best account in English of the defeat of the French 
in Indo China, vg cond, A$65. 

266/82. (5451)  Haran, Peter & Kearney, Robert. Crossfire: An Australian Reconnaissance Unit in Vietnam.  New Holland, Syd-
ney, 2001. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll, glossary, pp237, **the story of the Recon Pl of 5RAR (led by 
Mick Deak, MC) on their 1st tour of Sth Vietnam, a good read, vg cond, A$25. 

266/83. (2619)  Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment 

and It's Predecessors.  Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w 
plates (colour portrait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces the history of the 
4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian APC unit to serve in Vietnam, 
an excellent history, vg cond, A$120. 

266/84. (8563)  Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars.  OUP, Melbourne, 2006 
(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army 
through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full Genaral and operated at the high strate-
gic level dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65. 

266/85. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour 
maps, roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to 
'71. Comprehensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

266/86. (4479)  Kaiser, David. American Tragedy: Kennedy, Johnson and the Origins of the Vietnam War.  The Belknap Press, 
Harvard Uni, USA, 2000. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, source notes, pp566, **the first book to draw on complete official docu-
mentation to tell the full story of how the US became involved in Vietnam, vg cond, A$35. 

266/87. (4858)  McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Austral-

ian Regiment.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, 
casualty list, pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations 
during their tour of duty, excellent unit history, vg cond, A$125. 

266/88. (8883)  McCullagh, Catherine (ed). Willingly Into the Fray: One Hundred Years of Australian Army Nursing.  Blue Sky 
Publishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review copy (incl review by Jim Truscott), plates, maps, glossary, index, pp464, 
**comprises the personal stories of 65 individual nurses told with emotion and strength. Covers from the Boer War 1899-1902 to the Indone-
sian tsunami disaster where ANZAC medical teams played a vital role, vg cond, A$48. 

266/89. (4747)  McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War.  Doubleday, Sydney, 
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295, **up to 1,000 Aus-
tralian women served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more, good cond, A$28. 
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266/90. (2418)  McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, previous owners name in fep, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo 
and Vietnam, new cond, A$75. 

266/91. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 
1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's per-
sonal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$40. 

266/92. (8480)  McKay, Gary, MC. Delta Four: Australian Riflemen in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, end notes, glossary, appendix, index, pp313, **details the inner workings of a rifle company, how its soldiers trained for 
war, and how they operated and fought in the war zone, vg cond, A$24. 

266/93. (1565)  McKay, MC Gary. In Good Company: One Man’s War in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1992 (fp1987). 5th impr,  
trade 8vo in card covers, plates & illus, index,  pp197, **a grass-roots account of the blood, sweat and tears shared by an Australian rifle platoon 
in jungle warfare, one of the best personal accounts of a platoon at war, vg cond, A$26. 

266/94. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$180. 

266/95. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some 
marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond, 
A$175. 

266/96. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in 
Bien Hoa, vg cond, A$45. 

266/97. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  Cobb's 
Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, 
appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand ac-
count of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$60. 

266/98. (11043)  Morgan, Dave. My Vietnam War: Scarred Forever.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, 
plates, appendix, glossary, pp267, **a Nasho in 104 Sig Sqn in Vietnam and his PTSD-bound aftermath, vg cond, A$25. 

266/99. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68.  John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies 
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st 
ed), new, A$85. 

266/100. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appointments 
(both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 
vg cond and scarce, A$140. 

266/101. (11374)  Pedrina, Jeff. Wallaby Airlines: Twelve Months Flying the Caribou in Vietnam.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2022. 1st ed, large 
8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour, map, abbreviations and glossary, endnotes, index, pp168, **the Canadian  de Havilland 
DHC-4A Caribou was selected in the 60s to replace the Dakota (the 'Dak') for its outstanding versatility and short take off and land abilities. SAS 
even paracuted out of them in Phuoc Tuy Province in 1969, vg cond, A$48. 

266/102. (3950)  Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered.  Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, inscrip-
tion in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart from the 
official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, A$80. 

266/103. (313)  Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam.  Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates,  maps,  source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard hill 
tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. vg cond, A$75. 

266/104. (11307)  Ross, Andrew, Hall, Robert & Griffin, Amy. The Search for Tactical Success in Vietnam: An Analysis of Australian 

Task Force Combat Operations.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w (poss ex lib), plates,  illus, 
graphs and diagrams, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp302, **an examination of the thousands of small-scale battles that the 1st Aus-
tralian Task Force was engaged in between 1966 to 1971. vg cond, A$45. 

266/105. (11415)  Sabben, Dave, MG. Mentions in Despatches: An Infantry Platoon in Viet Nam, June 1966 - June 1967.  Lothian, Mel-
bourne, 2023. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated in colour, glossary, index, pp407, **possibly the most 
remarkable book to come out of the Vietnam War. Dave Sabben, MG writes a daily diary of an infantry platoon's 12 month tour and he leaves noth-
ing out! new, A$85. 

266/106. (7682)  Scott, Colonel F. Peter, DSO. Command in Vietnam: Reflections of a Commanding Officer.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
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Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, appendices, nominal roll of those who were on both tours of Vietnam, offic-
ers roll, honours and awards, casualty list, biblio, index, pp160, **Peter Scott commanded 3RAR from 1969-1972 on their second tour of Vi-
etnam. He also served in 3RAR in Korea and Japan in the '50's, new, A$30. 

266/107. (9132)  Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight 

Vietnam 1967-1971.  Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a 
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated 
and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46. 

266/108. (11400)  Vickery, Brian. Down From the Mountain: The Path of a Baby Boomer'.  Author, 2020, 1st ed, trade 8vi in card co-
vers, plates and maps, pp296, **Vickery was a National Service 2Lt and served with 9 RAR in South Vietnam.After Vietnam he served on into 
higher positions and commands, vg cond, A$35. 

266/109. (72)  Webb,  Lt. J.R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (Anzac) Bn and 104 Field 

Battery June 1968 - May 1969.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial (some colour plates), full rolls, 
roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an excellent unit history, new cond, A$65. 

 

The Great War 1914-1918 

 

266/110. (7206)  Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x 
British and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48. 

266/111. (4475)  Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918.  Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st 
ed, 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on gallipoli 
(late) and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC won by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history, 
new, A$75. 

266/112. (7779)  Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, 
index, pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme, 
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185. 

266/113. (5616)  Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF, 1914-1919.  R.J. & S.P. Austin, 
McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll,  honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on 
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, Passchendaele, Hazebrouck and 
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$120. 

266/114. (2276)  Babington, Anthony. For The Sake Of Example: Capital Courts-Martial 1914-1920.  Leo Cooper, UK, 1993 (fp1983). 
Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, appendix, biblio, index, pp238, **a total of 346 officers and other ranks were summarily executed at dawn following 
convictions by courts martial in the field in WW1. Australia executed NONE! vg cond, A$45. 

266/115. (11248)  Barr, James. Setting the Desert on Fire: T.E. Lawrence and Britain's Secret War in Arabia, 1916-1918.  Bloomsbury, 
London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, abbreviations list, biblio, index pp362, **a masterly 
account of a key moment in the history and politics of the Middle East and presents a portrait of Lawrence himself that is bright, nuanced and full of 
fresh insights into the true nature of the master myth-maker, vg cond, A$45. 

266/116. (4110)  Bean, C.E.W. Official History of WW1 in 12 Vols.  AWM various editions. Complete mixed editions, all titles gilt, vol 
V1 worn and faded else still intact, excellent vol X11 (photographs), **C.E.W. Bean was the official historian on Gallipoli and the Western 
Front and his 12 vol set are world renowned, a good set of Beans which is becoming hard to find as a set, A$1,000. 

266/117. (4296)  Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF.  Angus & Robertson. 
Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in slightly nipped but now protected, price-clipped d/w , spine sunned, plates & maps, index, a biographical 
sheet on LtGen Robertson is included, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, the first Aus-
tralian to rise to full General. He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2, good cond, A$85. 

266/118. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into 
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 
3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond, 
A$75. 

266/119. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to 
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. in fep, comp.  Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasma-
nians who served in WW1, very solid condition, A$200. 

266/120. (11328)  Browning, Neville, OAM. ANZAC Pioneers: 2nd Pioneer Battalion, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in laminated boards, signed by the author,  plates and maps, citations and recommendations,nominal roll,  roll of honour, honours and 
awards, biblio, nominal index, pp328, **2nd Pnr Bn was part of the 2nd Div and served from Bapaume to Bullecourt, 3rd Battle of Ypres, Ami-
ens and Mont St. Quentin, new, A$100. 

266/121. (11329)  Browning, Neville, OAM. The Westralian Battalion: The Unit History of the 44th Battalioan, AIF and the Western 

Australian Rifles..  Author, Perth, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, signed by the author, plates and maps, nominal rolls, 
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honour roll, biblio, battle honours, nominal index, pp476+, **the 44th Bn, AIF distinguished itself on the battlefields of Amiens, Villers-
Bretonneux (Sadlier, VC) and the Hindenberg Line, losing 433 KIA and 1,346 WIA, new, A$120. 

266/122. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA 
28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles, 
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$140. 

266/123. (1926)  Buley, E.G. Glorious Deeds of Australiasians in the Great War.  Andrew Melrose, London, 1915 (fp1915). 3rd ed, 8vo 
in navy buckram, interspersed with various fold-out plates, inscr in fep, cellophane intact in frontis (portrait of General Birdwood) 
pp337, **a snapshot of Australia and NZ troops in the first year of the war at Gallipoli and Egypt, sunned feps but good cond, A$48. 

266/124. (7350)  Burla, Bob. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards (pictures of VC winners from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal 
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio,  index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or an-
other since before Federation. It saw action in WW1 on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among other. 
WW2 saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$87. 

266/125. (9882)  Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1, 2  and Vol 3.  AWM, Canberra, 
1930,1940 & 1943.. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 1st ed 1930- vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), fresh new bindings 
titles gilt, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3  'Problems and Services'. A 
remarkable set well priced, faint evidence of foxing in the prelims and end papers of vol 1 else a remarkable set, A$2,200. 

266/126. (10471)  Cameron, David W. The Battle for Lone Pine: Four Days of Hell at the Heart of Gallipoli.  Penguin Viking, Mel-
bourne, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, a useful 'what happened to' list, index pp386, **over 4 days in 
August 1915 Australians and Turks engaged in bloody battle leaving thousands dead. Seven of the 9 Gallipoli VCs were awarded at Lone Pine, vg 
cond, A$38. 

266/127. (8162)  Campbell, Christy. Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks.  Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy Branch, 
Machine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands’, new, A$40. 

266/128. (4641)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo in cloth 
boards, title worn off spine, plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter throughout 
WW1, some foxing else solid cond, A$75. 

266/129. (7706)  Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War.  The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo 
in  purple cloth,  includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also in-
cludes a photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, 
served on Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododendron. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in 
December 1915 the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition and ‘as rare as', A$350. 

266/130. (7604)  Davison, F.D. The Wells of Beersheba.  Sirius/Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1985 (fp1933). Reprint, small 8vo in card 
covers, pp332, **an anthology of Australian Light Horse stories, vg cond, A$45. 

266/131. (7584)  Edgar, Peter. To Villers-Bretonneux: Brigadier-General William Glasgow, DSO and the 13th Australian Infantry 

Brigade.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in sl. Torn d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp284, **traces the progress of 
Glasgow's 13th Australian Infantry Brigade from its formation in Egypt in 1916 to its costly double encounter with the enemy at Mouquet Farm; an 
excellent account, vg cond, A$45. 

266/132. (8849)  Gellert, Leon. Songs of a Campaign.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1917. 3rd and enlarged ed, small 8vo in green cloth, 
illustrated by Norman Lindsay, pp124, **for many years Leon Gellert wrote a literary column for the Sydney Morning Herald. His poems are a 
valuable part of the history of the Dardanelles Campaign. He has been described as Australia's finest poet of the Great War, vg cond, A$30. 

266/133. (5338)  Hall, Major R.J. The Australian Light Horse.  W.D. Joynt & Co, Melbourne, 1968 (fp1967). Revised ed, small 8vo in 
bumped & price-clipped protected d/w , plates and illus, fold-out lineage charts detailing the Light Horse origins in each state, biblio, 
pp113, **Colonel Hall commanded the 20th LH between the wars and commanded an Infantry Battalion (23/21 Inf Bn, CMF) in WW2. This book is 
important to the understanding of the origins of Light Horse in Australia from the Boer War on, vg cond and hard to find, A$110. 

266/134. (11098)  Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth.  William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the 
mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and I'll 
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46. 

266/135. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Austral-
ian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

266/136. (7069)  Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First AIF.  Fremantle Arts Centre 
Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, 
**Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the brav-
est and most capable Australian soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg 
cond, A$35. 

266/137. (8206)  Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli.  Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp 
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2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would be-
come 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in 
1915, as new cond, A$60. 

266/138. (11386)  Johnston, Mark Stretcher-bearers: Saving Australians from Gallipoli to Kokoda.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and diagram, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp349, **stretcher-bearers are a vital 
part of front-line action. The means to getting wounded soldiers out has always been a high consideration, vg cond, A$60. 

266/139. (6135)  King, Jonathan. Gallipoli Diaries: The ANZACS' Own Story Day by Day.(AIF)  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, 
large 4to in d/w, plates, maps, full roll of honour from 25 Apr to 20 Dec 1915, index, pp306, **an important book as it contains the first (and 
only?)  full Australian KIA roll of the Gallipoli Campaign  ever published, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$48. 

266/140. (4882)  Lawrence, T.E. Seven Pillars of Wisdom: A Triumph.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1935 (1st public ed 1935). 1st public ed, 
large 8vo in gold embossed brown buckram with lovely patina, inscr in fep, drawn portrait plates and fold-out maps, place name index, 
appendices contain rolls of Hejaz Armoured Car Company and the Ten-Pounder Talbot Battery, pp672, **Lawrence wrote his classic book 
after a very successful war leading the Arabs against the Turks, considered one of the most important books on war especially political and guerrilla 
warfare, slight separation of frontispiece, no foxing, slight  nibbling to edges, tight spine,  vg cond of an early printing, A$145. 

266/141. (7915)  Lindsay, Patrick. Fromelles: The Story of Australia's Darkest Day; the Seach for Our Fallen Heroes of WW1.  Hardie 
Grant Books, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices contain the Order of Battle for Fromelles and nominal 
roll of the missing diggers of Fromelles, biblio, index, pp407, **in the blackest night in Australian history, 19 July 1916, the Diggers lost 5,533 
casualties of which almost 2,000 were KIA. Hundreds broke through the German lines never to be seen again. Now they have found them in mass 
graves, vg cond, A$40. 

266/142. (8778)  Longmore, Capt. C. "Eggs-a-Cook": The Story of the Forty-Fourth: War - as the Digger Fought It.  Hesperian Press/
Longmore Estate, 2010 (fp1921). A facsimile of Captain Cyril Longmore's own copy, complete with his margin notes etc, 8vo in d/w, 
plates, nominal roll, pp184+ roll, **the 44th Bn, AIF originated in Western Australia and fought on the Western Front France. Over 32,000 of the 
330,00 Australians in the 1st AIF were from WA and over 6,000 died on active service.This facsimile edition is quite unique with the margin notes, 
new cond, A$95. 

266/143. (9100)  Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at 
rear, appendices include roll of honour,  enlistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served 
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div 
today as 19RNSWR, new, A$165. 

266/144. (11041)  McGilvray, Evan. Hamilton & Gallipoli: British Command in an Age of Military Transformation.  Pen & Sword 
Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp230, **a re-assessment of Hamilton's 
much-criticized command of the British Commonwealth Forces on Gallipoli, vg cond A$45. 

266/145. (11371)  Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF During the Great War of 1914-1918.  
12th Bn Assn, Hobart, 1925 (rescued c2015). 1st ed, rebound in navy buckram, all titles gilt, navy slip case complete with a packet of 
original maps, the original cover is included, pp504, **a beautiful resurrection of Newton's little 'brick'. The 12th was raised in Hobart 
(Pontsville) and served on Gallipoli, and various sectors of the Western Front. Two VC were awarded (Newland and Whittle, DCM). Casualties 
were 57 officers and over 1400 other ranks, a lovely production, A$450. 

266/146. (7587)  Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story.  UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the 
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli 
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$60. 

266/147. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, ex-
tensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and 
during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg 
cond, A$85. 

266/148. (11191)  Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.  
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo Harry 
and John who showed such great leadership in WW1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium, vg 
cond, A$36. 

266/149. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, 
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan 
among others, new cond, A$150. 

266/150. (8438)  Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca.  Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour 
plate in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond, 
A$42. 

266/151. (6314)  Snelling, Stephen. VCs of the First World War: Gallipoli.  Wrens Park Publishing, UK, 1999 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, sources & biblio, index, pp264, **thirty-nine VCs were won on Gallipoli - including the 'six before breakfast' to the 
Brits; the seven Australians at Lone Pine; Albert Jacka at Courtneys; the Kiwi Bassett at Chunuk Bair and Hugo Throssell (10th LH) at Hill 60, vg 
cond, A$34. 
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266/152. (10975)  Spillman, Janet.. The Army Behind the Army That Fights: Engineers in the Campaign in Egypt and Palestine, 1916-

1919.  Boolarong Press, Qld, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated with drawing and maps, plates, endnotes, ab-
breviation list, extensive biblio, index, pp275, **the story of the Australian Army engineers and their involvement in the Sinai-Palestine Cam-
paign in WW1, new, A$34. 

266/153. (9036)  Stanley, Peter. Men of Mont St Quentin: Between Victory & Death.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card 
covers, plates, extensive chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **the story of 9 Platoon of 21st Bn, AIF and their families. On 1 Sep 1918 9 pla-
toon rose from Elsa Trench and walked across a beet field towards the German defenders of Mont St Quentin - 3 were KIA and 5 WIA, one dying 
later - the collected papers of one family, the Roberts, used as the basis for the story, new cond, A$28. 

266/154. (11099)  Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947.  Big 
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military deten-
tion and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

266/155. (9142)  (edited by publisher) The Secret History of World War 2: The Ultra-Secret Wartime Cables and Letters of Roosevelt, 

Churchill and Stalin.  Konecky & Konecky, USA, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in double d/w, pp277, **uneathed from the Russian archives, this 
book contains every communique to and from Joseph Stalin and the American Presidents (Roosevelt and Truman) and the British Prime Minister 
Churchill from 1941 to 1945, as new cond, A$35. 

266/156. (11399)  Allan, Jack and Chris Cutts. As it Seemed to Us: The 1st Australian Mountain Battery, RAA, AIF 1942-1945.  Aebus 
Publishing, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, large 8v0 in card covers, signed by Allen, plates and maps, embarkation roll,  nominal roll of those 
who qualified for their parachute wings, appendices, index, pp213, **the 1st Aust Mtn Bty, RAA, AIF served at Kokoda, Buna, Wau and 
Salamaua. They came very close to jumping into action before wars end, vg cond, A$75. 

266/157. (1206)  Aplin, Douglas. Rabaul 1942.  Pacific Press, QLD, 1994. (fp1980) Reprint in card covers, 8vo, plates, maps, full rolls of 
those listed on the Rabaul memorial and have no known grave plus a roll of those civilians lost on the MONTEVIDEO MARU in 1942, 
pp295, **The Tragic Story of the 2/22 Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF and the men and women of Lark Force including units of the RAN, 
RAAF, New Guinea Volunteer Rifles, 1st Independent Company etc and New Guinea residents who were caught up in the calamity, vg cond, 
A$30. 

266/158. (6637)  Baker, Clive & Knight, Greg (researchers). Milne Bay 1942: The Story of 'Milne-Force'.  AMHP, Sydney,1991. 1st ed, 
large 4to in card covers, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp496, **the Battle for Milne Bay was a turning point in the Pacific War, when a garri-
son of predominantly Australian infantry and RAAF Fighter Squadrons turned back a Japanese invasion force, vg cond, A$65. 

266/159. (11169)  Barker, Theo. Craftsmen of the Australian Army: The Story of RAEME.  Crawford House Press, Bathurst, 1992. 1st 
ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, photo of Maj Peter Parker loose in frontis, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, various 
indices, pp332, **the story of RAEME and their vital role in keeping Defence equipment serviceable, vg cond and quite scarce, A$240. 

266/160. (4430)  Beaumont, Joan. Gull Force: Survival and Leadership in Captivity 1941-1945.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1988. 1st card 
cover ed, 8vo, plates,index, biblio, source notes, appendices, pp270, **Gull Forces were assigned to assist the Dutch with the defence of Am-
bon. They were soon captured and spent 4 years in desperate conditions losing over 70% of their number to Japanese brutality, vg cond, A$45. 

266/161. (10409)  Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ar-
dennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, 
vg cond, A$36. 

266/162. (7437)  Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945.  Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Repint, thick 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever known. Hun-
dreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files to write this 
very credible account, vg cond, A$28. 

266/163. (7667)  Benson, Cpl S.E. History of the 42nd Australian Infantry Battalion in World War Two.  Dymocks Book Arcade, Syd-
ney, 1952. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, one fold-out low-oblique air photo, honour roll, honours and awards, pp220, 
**a Queensland militia battalion, it saw active service in New Guinea at Buna and Boisi, Salamua, Bougainville and Torokina, slight shelf wear to 
d/w edges else vg cond, A$175. 

266/164. (11392)  Bice, Raymond  Z. (ed) Tales of the 101: 101 Aust. Heavy Mortar Coy and 1st Australian Chemical Warfare Coy.  
np?, nd? 1st ed? 4to in card cover with perspex front cover, plates, pp147, **the 1st Chemical Warfare Coy morphed into the 101 Aust. Heavy 
Mortar Coy which served in New Guinea and Bougainville. This is a collection of funny anecdotes, vg cond, A$65. 

266/165. (8083)  Binks, H.M. The 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45.  2/11th Bn Assn, Perth, 1984. 1st ed, folio 
in quarter brown cloth and card covers, desk-top published, plates and maps, inscr in fep, roll of honour, pp220, **a collection of personal 
experiences and photographs of 2/11th Bn, AIF members in WW2, a very scarce title in vg cond, A$185. 

266/166. (2499)  Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.  reenhill 
1st ed, large 8vo in printed boards, colour plates in prelims, b/w plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casualty lists etc, index, post war 
activities of the 2/17RNSWR, a loose synopsis page included,  pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the Middle East 
(Tobruk & Alamein) and the New Guinea Campaign (Milne Bay, Lae, Finchafen and Sio) Borneo; a good unit history, vg cond, A$175. 

266/167. (10346)  Bradley, Phillip. To Salamaua  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2010. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp372, **a recount of the fierce land campaign fought for the ridges that guarded the Japanese base at 
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Salamaua, vg cond, A$55. 

266/168. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  36th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1967. 1st ed, 
8vo in good d/w, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, pp210, **the story of an 
Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and the SW Pacific cam-
paign, vg cond, A$145. 

266/169. (4980)  Brune, Peter. We Band of Brothers: A Biography of Ralph Honner, Soldier and Statesman.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, index, source notes, pp307, **Ralph Honner was the revered CO of the 39th Bn (Militia) 
on the Kokoda Track and, along wth other more experience battalions (2/14th et al), stopped the Japs in their tracks. His fighting withdrawal was 
called a 'retreat' by generals who knew no better, vg cond, A$36. 

266/170. (155)  Budden, F.M. That Mob! The story of the 55th/53rd (A.I.F) Australian Infantry Battalion.  Fast Books, NSW, 1973.. 1st 
ed, small 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, honour roll, biblio, pp168, **the story of three infantry battalions. The combined 55/53rd Bn 
suffered 130 battle casualties on 7 Dec 1942 at Sanananda in the New Guinea Campaign, vg cond, A$120. 

266/171. (11270)  Campbell, John. New Guinea Machine Gunners: A History of 7 Australian Machine Gun Battalion 1942-1944.  Au-
thor, NSW, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, index (2), pp155, **the 7th MG Bn, AIF, 
served in the defence of Port Moresby, the battle of Wau and at Milne Bay, new, A$45. 

266/172. (3960)  Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battalion (AIF) 1939-

1945.  Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates and maps, index, nominal rolls, 
roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that stepped up for action during WW2 winning over 
200 decorations incl a VC (Ingram), vg cond and scarce, A$150. 

266/173. (7952)  Christie, R.W. (ed). A History of the 2/29th Battalion - 8th Division, AIF.  2/29 Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo 
in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll (includes fates),   honours and awards, pp223, **the 2/29th Bn was the first Victorian unit into action 
in the Malayan Campaign and has two battle honours, 'Muar Road' during which they held up the Japanese 5th Division for 6 days and 'Singapore 
Island'. They were captured and spent 3 and a half years as POWs losing 7,777 KIA, vg cond, A$145. 

266/174. (4428)  Coates, LtGen John, AC, MBE (Retd). Bravery Above Blunder: The 9th Australian Division at Finschafen, Sattelberg 

and Sio.  Oxford University Press, Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps and diagrams, index, biblio, 
source notes, pp326, **describes the 9th Div's role in the Allied counter-offensive against Japan in Northern New Guinea, vg cond, A$80. 

266/175. (2238)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Division, AIF.  Hesperian Press, 
Perth 1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, full nominal roll which includes those KIA, decorations and awards, errata 
sheet, pp374 **the 2/4th was captured in Singapore and spent the rest of the war in POW camps. The casualties suffered by the 8th Div represented 
66% of all Australian casualties, vg cond, A$110. 

266/176. (4889)  Collier, Richard. Ten Thousand Eyes.  Collins, London, 1958. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and protec. cover, plates, maps, appen-
dix lists the principal characters in the Century network, pp320, **the Century Network was made up of amateur spies who kept the allies and 
Resistance informed on all aspects of Hitler's 'Atlantic Wall particularly in the Cherbourg and Le Havre areas, vg cond, A$26. 

266/177. (11347)  Cossor, Les. Albury to El Alamein and Back: A Memoir of Life in the Aust. 9th Div. Cav. Regt.  Ian Cossor Design, 
Albury, 2004. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll of the Don-R troop, index, pp106,, **Les Cossor was a Don-R dis-
patch rider for the duration of the war. The 9th Div Cav Regt served in the Western Desert at Baalbeck, Aleppo and Alamein and then Borneo, vg 
cond, A$65. 

266/178. (11320)  Crooks, William. The Footsoldiers: The Story of the 2/33rd Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in the War of 1939-45.  
Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1971. 1st ed, thick 8vo in bumped d/w, plates and maps, appendices list battle honours, honours and awards, 
roll of honour, casualty list, index, pp528, **the 2/33rd served in four Theatres of War over 6 years. England, the Middle East, Papua New-
Guinea and Borneo. An excellent unit history, vg cond, A$350. 

266/179. (10139)  Dean, Peter J. (ed) (foreword by Kim Beazley). Australia 1942: In the Shadow of War.  Cambridge Uni Press, Mel-
bourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, ,aps and diagrams, endnotes, biblio, index, pp248, **an examination of why 1942 was 
such a pivotal year for Australia by some of our best war historians, vg cond, A$42. 

266/180. (7359)  Dickens, Gordon. Never Late: The 2/9th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, full nominal roll, casualty list, biblio, index, pp445, **the 
2/9th was raised in Qld and saw active service in the Middle East (Tobruk and Syria) and the New Guinea Campaign at Milne Bay, Shaggy Ridge 
and later in Borneo, vg cond, A$320. 

266/181. (11334)  Dufty, David. The Secret Code Breakers of Central Bureau.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, 
chapter notes, index, pp451, **how Australia's signals-intelligence network helped win the Pacific War, vg cond, A$85. 

266/182. (10493)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia.  Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8 
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political epic 
unmatched in Australian experience, vg cond, A$55. 

266/183. (10494)  Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline.  Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the invad-
ing Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral Sea, 
Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945 19. A remarkable wartime PM, vg cond, A$55. 
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266/184. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book 
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in 
Malaya, new, A$68. 

266/185. (1257)  Farquhar, Murray. Derrick, VC: The True Story of One of Australia's Most Courageous AIF War Heroes, Tom 'Diver' 

Derrick, VC, DCM, 2/48th Bn, AIF.  Rigby, Adelaide, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in  protected mint d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, 
plates & 14 pages of maps, pp205, **the great 'Diver' Derrick of the 2/48th Bn, AIF, survived Tobruk, El Alamein, Sattelburg and was KIA on 
Tarakan at the end of the war in what was thought by many as 'the innecessary war', This was one serious, double gallantry soldier, vg cond, A$85. 

266/186. (1318)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo with the 2/13th Bn AIF.  2/13th Bn Ctee, Sydney, 1953. 1st 
ed, 8vo in maroon cloth, lacks d/w, full nominal rolls, plates and maps, newspaper articles of the day loose at the front, two maps 
tipped in at rear, honours and awards, pp508 **the 2/13th saw a lot of action in the desert and the Islands. The only AIF Bn to serve right 
through the seige of Tobruk, generally solid cond and now very scarce, A$250. 

266/187. (5618)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1993 
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer 
in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting 
units. The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, 
(NX57 14 Ned Malone (my father) was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$240. 

266/188. (9362)  Finlayson, David  (text) & Marriott, Barry (illus) Green Fields Beyond: A Biographical Honour Roll of the Australian 

Light Horse, 1939-1947 & Australian Armoured Corps, 1941-1947 & Royal Australian Armoured Corps, Post 1947.  RAAC Assn, Vic-
toria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, casualty lists of all units described, biblio, nominal and unit in-
dexes, pp388, **a substantial summation of the many armoured units on the Australian Order of Battle since 1939, an excellent reference, vg cond, 
A$120. 

266/189. (8545)  Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939

-1945).  J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124, 
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy 
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Bor-
neo and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond and scarce, A$85. 

266/190. (8687)  Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War.  Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 1991. 1st ed, 4to 
in laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Voluntary Aid Detachments in Aus-
tralia during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, A$32. 

266/191. (11402)  Grayden, William L. Kokoda Lieutenant: The Triumph of the 21st Brigade: Recollections of an A.I.F. Platoon Com-

mander, 1942.  Hesperian Press, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in fold around card covers, plates (portrait in frontis.) pp145, **Bill Gray-
den commanded 15 Pl, 2/16th, Bn, 21st Bde on the Kokoda Track. After the war he became a politician and served many years in the WA parliament, 
vg cond, A$45. 

266/192. (10341)  Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan.  Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, 
abbreviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28. 

266/193. (9583)  Hall, Dr. Robert A. The Black Diggers: Aborigines and Torres Strait Islanders in the Second World War..  Allen & 
Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed,  trade 8vo in  card covers, plates and cartoons, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp228, **explores the war effort of 
Aboriginal and Islander Australians during WW2 and the reasons their contributions has gone unrecognised for so long, vg cond, A$35. 

266/194. (6974)  Hardisty, Sue (ed). Thanks Girls and Goodbye: The Story of the Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45.  Viking 
O'Neil, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the ed, profusely illus, endnotes, index, pp231, **in WW2 thousands 
of women went to work on farms throughout Australia while the men were away fighting. They were untrained and inexperienced but did an excel-
lent job in keeping the farms producing. At war's end they were told 'thank you girls and good bye' and the men took over the jobs, vg cond, A$25. 

266/195. (5549)  Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, casualty rolls, pp604, **the 2/6th saw action in the Western Desert 
(attack on Tobruk) and Greece campaigns (351 were captured). It also served in the New Guinea Campaign (Aitape and Wewak). A good unit histo-
ry, vg cond, A$180. 

266/196. (11055)  Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators 

by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9.  Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two 
MI9 agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$35. 

266/197. (6301)  Hesketh, Roger. Fortitude: The D-Day Deception Campaign.  St Ermin's Press/Little, Brown & Co, London, 1999. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and charts, appendices, index, pp513, **behind the success of D-Day was the most sophisticated deception 
scheme ever devised. The object was to persuade the enemy that the long-awaited landings would take place in the Pas-de-Calais, vg cond, A$42. 

266/198. (9085)  Hill, Maria. Diggers and Greeks: The Australian Campaigns in Greece and Crete.  UNSW Press, Sydney, 2010. Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp479, **provides the first major comprehen-
sive study of Australians in Greece during WW2. A serious and accessible addition to Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

266/199. (2319)  Jackson, Ron. The Broken Eighth:  A History of the 2/14th Australian Field Regiment, AIF  Clipper Press, Melbourne, 
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp305, **the 2/14th Aust. Fd. Regt was the one remaining unit left 
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from the 8th Division not in captivity or destroyed (in Ambon, Timor or Rabaul). They served in Darwin, New Guinea and New Britain, vg cond, 
A$110. 

266/200. (9544)  Johnson, Carl. Little Hell: The Story of the 2/22nd Battalion and Lark Force.  History House, Melbourne, 2004. 1st ed, 
large 4to in d/w, launch notes etc by Kim Beazley, AC, profusely illustrated with plates and maps, honours and awards with citations, 
nominal roll, biblio, nominal index, pp310, **the first shots fired on Australian soil in 1942 were fired at Rabaul, New Britain by members of 
'Lark Force' centred on the 2/22nd Bn, AIF. This is the story of desperation, fighting at overwhelming odds and death to many, vg cond, A$180. 

266/201. (11354)  Johnson, K.T. The 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion - Nominal Roll, period 14 Oct 1939 - 31 Aug 

1945.  Assn, Perth, 1986. 1st ed, large 4to in cardcovers, full rolls of all who served and from what State, up, **a supplement to the history 
of the 2/11th, vg cond, A$55. 

266/202. (11261)  Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words; the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting 

Soldier of WW2.  Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in cardcovers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Der-
rick's diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on 
Tarakan Island, new, A$46. 

266/203. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line com-
manders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart and 
his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

266/204. (1468)  Keogh, Colonel E.G. MBE, ED. South West Pacific 1941-45.  Grayflower, Melbourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in worn d/w, 
maps, biblio, ex army lib, (stamp in prelims), pp479, **arguably the most accurate of all accounts of the SW Pacific campaign in WW2, good 
cond, A$28. 

266/205. (5804)  Kidd, Reg & Neal, Ray. The 'Letter' Batteries: The History of the 'Letter' Batteries in World War 2.  Authors, NSW, 
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chronologies of each Battery, index, pp415, **the story of the 19 batteries (named alphabetically) of 
coastal artillery in the Australian Army using 155mm guns and 150cm searchlights. It was all US Army equipment supplied by McArthur in order 
to protect vital ports and supply lines, new cond, A$40. 

266/206. (11234)  Kotani, Ken. Japanese Intelligence in World War2.  Osprey Publishing, UK, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp224, **using Japanese documents and publications, the author reports on what Japanese intelli-
gence knew and how they used this knowledge in the greatest war in history, vg cond and uncommon, A$38. 

266/207. (11301)  Leithe, Frederick E. Japanese Hand Guns.  Borden Publishing, USA, 1985 (fp1968). Reprint, oblong 8vo in protected 
d/w, fully illustrated in b/w, non paginated, **covers all of the Nambu variants issued to officers in WW2, vg cond, A$75. 

266/208. (5702)  Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st uncen-
sored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethymnon 
(Retimo) saw the German Airborne (Fallschirmjager) jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used 
an airborne assault again in the war, vg cond, A$36. 

266/209. (9050)  Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2.  Leo Cooper/Secker War-
burg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, ex lib, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **called 'flying coffins' by the men who 
flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings - many crashed on landing killing all and many landed 
successfully on target. Both the Allies and Germand employed gliders, vg cond, A$24. 

266/210. (1471)  Lockwood, Douglas. Australia’s Pearl Harbour: Darwin 1942.  Cassell Australia, 1967. (fp1966). 1st ed, 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates, maps, index, appendices, pp232, **on 19 Feb 1942, Darwin was attacked by 188 Japanese planes in broad daylight killing 243 peo-
ple, vg cond, A$30. 

266/211. (2911)  Lodge, A.B. The Fall of General Gordon Bennett.  A & U, Sydney, 1986. 2nd imp, large 8vo in d/w (protected), plates 
and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp347, **tells the fascinating story of the destruction of the career of Australia's most controversial soldier. 
After a brilliant early career on Gallipoli and France he was made the youngest Brigadier-General in any British army and one of the best. He com-
manded the 8th Div on Singapore at the surrender. He escaped in 1942 and was instantly vilified by many as a coward. There are other views, vg 
cond, A$65. 

266/212. (5897)  Long, Gavin. The Final Campaigns (Australia in the War of 1939-1945, Series 1 (Army) vol IV.)  AWM, Canberra, 
1963. 1st ed, large 8vo in worn d/w, ex lib, plates and maps, appendices, footnotes,  index, pp667, **the seventh and final volume of the 
Army official history. Describes the activities of the First Australian Army in 1944-1945 in Bougainville, New Britain and Australian New Guinea, 
gen good cond, A$120. 

266/213. (11373)  Ludeke, Alexander. Weapons of World War 11.  Parragon Books, UK, 2007. 1st ed, small 8vo in fold-out card wrapps, 
fully illustrated in colour and b/w, index, pp317, **the exponential rise in weapons technology from infantry weapons, armour, fighting planes 
and ships, an excellent reference, vg cond, A$45. 

266/214. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic 
& Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst 
Nazi of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35. 

266/215. (4791)  Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the 9th Australian Division.  Battalion Assn, 
Perth, 1961. 1st ed, 8vo, in sl bumped now protected d/w, plates, maps, honours and awards, appendices contain a short history of the 
24th Anti-Tank Company, pp196, (a separate 36page roll is included), **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Mid-
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dle East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), vg cond, A$140. 

266/216. (11072)  Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System.  The Folio Society, London, 2007 (fp1972). Reprint, large 8vo in slip-case, 
portrait of Masterman in frontis, plates, appendices, index, pp215, **Masterman ran his XX (Double Cross) Committee which had the job of 
turning captured German spies back against Hitler. He was very successful at it. The majority agreed and those who did not were hanged in Worm-
wood Scrubs prison, vg cond, A$48. 

266/217. (4631)  McAllester, Jim & Trigellis-Smith, Syd. Largely a Gamble: Australians in Syria June-July 1941.  HQ Training Com-
mand, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, colour maps, colour plate in frontis, index, biblio, honours and awards, honour roll, 
loose errata to honour roll lists a further 13 members of 2/2nd Pioneer Bn, study guide in pocket at rear, pp261, **the invasion of Syria by 
an under-strength Allied force which included 2 brigades of the Australian 7th Div (21st and 25th Bdes). The gamble that 35,000 Vichy French oc-
cupiers would capitulate did not pay off resulting in heavy Allied casualties, vg cond, A$60. 

266/218. (4328)  Medcalf, Peter. War in the Shadows: Bougainville 1944-45.  UQ Press, Brisbane, 2000 (fp 1986). Reprint, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates, maps, pp115, **a combat soldiers account of the bloody Australian campaign in Bougainville in WW2, good cond, A$24. 

266/219. (6426)  Moffitt, Athol. Project Kingfisher.  A&R Books, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and illus, 
chronology of Project Kingfisher, notes, biblio, index, pp306, **Project Kingfisher was a secret operation planned to rescue the Sandakan POWs 
in North Borneo. McArthur, however, did not release the planes and resources to mount the operation leading to the death march catastrophe, vg 
cond, A$28. 

266/220. (11323)  Mortensen, Ron H. History of the 7th Australian Infantry Brigade 1940-1945.: Milne Bay to Bougainville.  Author, 
Brisbane, 2013 (fp2013). 2nd Ed, large 4to in card covers, plates and maps (one colour map of Bougainville AO, nominal rolls of all units 
in the Brigade,honours and awards (with citations), VCs to Cpl John French, 2/9th Bn and Cpl Reg Rattay, 25th Bn, appendices, index, 
pp522, **the 7th Brigade saw a lot of action from Milne Bay to Bougainville vg cond, A$140. 

266/221. (6293)  Parsons, Max. Gunfire! A History of the 2/12th Australian Field Regiment, AIF1940-1946.  2/12th Assn, Melbourne, 
1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll (and roll of attached troops), casualty lists, index, pp342, 
**formed in Melbourne in 1940, the 2/12th Fd Regt saw action with the 9th Division in four campaigns (Middle East incl Seige of Tobruk, Lebanon, 
El Alamein and the New Guinea and SW Pacific Campaigns), vg cond, A$175. 

266/222. (1230)  Pearn, John. Watermen of War: A History of No 43 Australian Water Transport Operating Company (Landing Craft) 

of the Royal Australian Engineers.  Amphion Press, Qld, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, ,  many plates and illus, index, nominal 
roll, chronology, index, pp277, **this 2nd AIF unit distinguished itself as a key link in the chain of mobility and supply in the Islands during 
WW2. A good Engineer unit history, vg cond,, A$75. 

266/223. (11405)  Prange, Gordon W. At Dawn We Slept: The Untold Story of Pearl Harbor.  Penguin, NY, 1982 (fp1981) Reprint, thick 
8vo in card covers, plates, maps, notes, index, pp873, **the finest, and most authorative account yet published on the attack and the events lead-
ing to it as seen from both sides, good cond, A$38. 

266/224. (2806)  Prime, Mervyn W. WA's Pearl Harbour: The Japanese Raid on Broome.  RAAF Assn, Perth, 1985. 1s ed, small pam-
phlet, plates, nominal rolls of casualties, pp32, ** Broome was attacked on March 3rd 1942 by a force of nine Zeros destroying 17 aircraft on the 
ground and many deaths, vg cond, A$34. 

266/225. (8744)  Ramsey, Winston. The Blitz: Then and Now (in 3 vols).  After the Battle, UK, 1987, 1988 & 1990. 1st eds, 4to in d/ws, 
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